100% equity interest in Sutherfi eld Resources Sdn. Bhd. for a cash consideration of RM8,906,000.

 (a) The acquisition of all the subsidiaries except Sea-Good Pte. Ltd. arises from a common control transfer and was consolidated under
the principles of merger method of accounting.

  The acquisition of these subsidiaries involved acquiring minority interests in Midas Choice Sdn. Bhd., Godrimaju Sdn. Bhd. and
Sealink Shipyard Sdn. Bhd. for 100% ownership.  The acquisitions of these minority interests were accounted for by purchase
method.

  The effects of the acquisition of these subsidiaries on the fi nancial statements of the Group are as follows:
   RM

Nominal value of ordinary shares issued   152,574,998
Less: Minority interests   (13,283,951)

   139,291,047
Acquisition of subsidiaries for cash   18,293,000

   157,584,047
Less: Nominal value of ordinary shares acquired   (9,477,502)

Merger defi cit arising   148,106,545

The merger defi cit arising has been set-off against the following reserves of the subsidiaries acquired as their usage is not prohibited
by laws or statues:

   Utilised
   Balance against Balance
   before merger after
   set off defi cit set off
   RM RM RM
At date of incorporation
Asset revaluation reserve   55,533,002 (55,533,002) -
Retained earnings   100,034,573 (92,573,543) 7,461,030

   155,567,575 (148,106,545) 7,461,030

SEALINK INTERNATIONAL BERHAD (800981-X)
ANNUAL REPORT 2008

62

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2008

16. INVESTMENT IN SUBSIDIARIES (Continued)

The acquired subsidiaries have contributed the following results to the Group:
   2008
   RM

Revenue*   234,190,028

Profi t after tax*   63,992,700

* Computed on a basis of a full fi nancial year as merger method of accounting has been adopted.

The assets and liabilities arising from the acquisition are as follows:

   Acquiree’s
   carrying
   amount
   RM

Property, plant and equipment   247,864,867